EFL—1 [ HAND SPD CONT'L | [ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

casecoltingersoll.com

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST FIT L . gersoll
Y NN D S SRS AR Portland, ME 04103
LINE[DWS. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION ™ ky DATE NOTES
1 GCROUP ] GROUP 1 INDEX
2 N | I I oy SHEET | MAIN FRAME WM.
3 , | _ A” CHASSIS ASSY. — 1| 9 (BLANK, FOR FUTURE USE)
4 , _ m STEERING WHEEL 10~ 15 | FRONT AXLE & STEERING
5 B WHEELS & TIRES — FRONT . 16 = 17 | CONTROL VALVE
8 L _m_ WHEELS & TIRES — REAR ™~ 18 — 20 | BRAKE & TC FOOT PEDAL
7 _ SHEET METAL — FRONT P~ 21 - 24 | TRANSAXLE
8 .9 ENGINE & ATTACHMENTS S 2 | oraw BAR
9 s TANK -~ FUEL . /// 26 IMELEMENT UFT
10 13 CONTROLS — ENGINE | i
¥ 15 HYDRAULICS
12 15, CONTROLS — TRAVEL
13 20 LIFT — IMPLEMENT
14 _Imm_ SHEET METAL — REAR
15 25 PTO CLUTCH
16 27 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
17 29 DECALS & TRIM
18 34 INSTRUCTIONS & SHIPPING
18 o
20 .50 TRACTORS w/ HDY. PTO factory installed 1/1/07
21 o
22 L
23 L
RELEASE FOR nmgmc%mu”zmmm Mmmu %Ww% CHANIGES ECNIDATE | pRoY. ENGR.iL_MARTQ MGR. ENGR. i MARTQ
Mwwm__um ﬁ%ﬁw&wﬁ SPD _CONTL, Mwm “N“M“Mm WRITTEN BY_M. BFRNDT DATE. 6/24/05
ADDED LN 20 S18E[ 1/1A07 MODEL NAME .TRACTOR: HAND or FOOQOT SPD CONTL
ADDED 4021PS—t HAND SPD CONTL 5196/ 4/3/07
ADDED 3018—4, 3021P5—1, 30931 9205 | 3723708 GROUP NAME _INDEX
GROUP 1 INDEX 1 — 26 WAS 1 ~ 21 9205 | 3/23/09 BOM P/N: 10MO001  moDpEL No_S.4000’s, 4200°s
SHEET 1 OF 1 DIVISION  10OM GRoup O




EPL | HAND SPD CONT'L | [ FOCT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST 8 8 ...gersoll
\? S\ \_/ \? S\ D SN ANS Ay ANS m_,wwﬁa_wznu_ qﬂ_mﬁom*mm.u
(ICAAILIL SISV :
SIS555 1 /590658 o

N TOWG. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION 9 v DATE NOTES
7|~ [c49340  ASSY/FNL: CHASSIS VANG 3000’s K 3/23/09
21— O}mwﬁ,_\_ >mm4\\_.|2_|“ CHASSIS VANG S_\_us.m STRG 3000PS’s 1 3/23/08
3= 1C43072  ASSY/FNL: CHASSIS VANG 4000’s A 10/3/06
4|~ [C43134  ASSY/FNL: CHASSIS VANG W/PWR STRG 4000'PSs A 4/3/07
51— n}m_mAmm >mm<\mz_|“ CHASSIS  VANG 4200s 111 1 6/24/05
6 |— [C48570  ASSY/FNL: CHASSIS VANG W/PWR STRG 4200PS’s 1] |1 [o/wrs
ﬂ
8 | A | C42056  SCREW 5/16—18x5/8 BUTT HD HX SOC BLK 111 — 1 oo P S8, Houe
81— 192-20 WASHER LOCK 5/16 ZP 1 ifl_‘ MO SQUARE HoLe FOR ASPEARINGE. =
10/~ | 129-103  NUT 5/16~18 HEX ZP t]1 — S
»—A | 2 .} | ”l
12| 8 | C49342  WMT/FNL: FRAME & INSTR PANEL 3000's 1] |1 3/23/09 3
1318 ,Om._m_u_mﬂu WMT/FNL: FRAME & INSTR PANEL 3000PS’s 1 3/23/09 n%d
48 C48571 WMT/FNL: FRAME & INSTR PANEL 40,4200's 1 . 111 1 6/24/05 ..m
158 | C48572  WMT/FNL: FRAME & INSTR PANEL 4200PS's 1| 11 [s/24705 S
168 | C49135  WMT/FNL: FRAME & INSTR PANEL 4000PS's 1 4/3/07 D
17 %

| S} C
-mm 13 1 4 1
1918 | C48344 WMT/SUB: MAIN FRAME 3000's 1 1 3/23/09
20/ B | C49345  WMT/SUB: MAIN FRAME 3000PS's 1 3/23/00
21]B | 48573 WMT/SUB: MAIN FRAME 40,4200's A 1] (1] |o/ases
22| B , CABS/4 WMT/SUB: MAIN FRAME 4200PS's 1 1 i6/24/05
5 [, caids __ whir/SiB: AN FRAME 4000FS' A +/3/07 | RO SPME RS CASSTA BXCEPT FOR STEERIG

C

— S CHANGES ECNIDATE | proy, ENGR. JL_MARTO MGR. ENGR. .L_MARTO
ADDED 4018-4 HAND SPD CONT'L, 186 10/3/06 WRITTEN BY M. BERNDT DATE_6/24 /05
4200's WERE 4000's 9186] 10/3/06
ADDED LNS; 3, 8, 8, 10 9186 10/3/06 MODEL NaME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONT'L, 9196 4/3/07
ADDED_LNS: 4, 15, 23 3198] 4/3/07 GROUP NAME MAIN FRAME WMT
ADDED 3000°s, SHT 1 OF 26 WAS 1 Of 2% 9209 3/23/09 . ! '
LNS 14, 15, 16 WERE ON LNS 13, 14, 15 9203 3/23/00 Bom P/N:  T1OMOIOT  yopet No_3.4000’s, 4200's
ADDED INS 1, 2, 1%, 13, 15, 20 9209 3/23/08 SHEET 1  oF 26 pvisioN 10M GROUP 1




EPL—

[ HAND SPD CONT'L. |

[ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST q g li.gersoll
) S S e et Tacr o,
YA VIV TAY WA YA AV '
ST/ T

L | PART NC. & DESCRIPTION & v DATE NOTES
B | 37417 WMT/SUB: FRAME RAIL LH LC (MIG WELD) IR
N R I T T
u I L I L.z
41— | 128-487 NUT WELD 1/2-13 PROJ DOUBLE TAB TP
5iB |, , 537415 WMT/SUB: RAIL, LH LC (SPOT WELD) P11 7/8/91
6B,  ,  C31927 RAIL — FRAME LH IC Tt 2/16/88
70— ., 129-440 NUT WELD 5/16—18 SPQT SINGLE TAB 5|55
81— | . 128-462 NUT WELD BRACKET 1/4-20 PROJ 11111
m i3 11 3 m
-_O i1 % 311 m
1A ] C31639 TAB — BRAKE SPRING ANCHOR 111]1 =
120 A | C33132 STRAF — FRAME RAIL w/HOLES T{1]1 5/10/89 m
13 (<b]

S S0 3 g
41 A s gO_..w..,m,wm HUB 532 X 760 X 1.00 1111 For parking brake accuator ..m
15| A | C31636 LATCH ~ BRAKE LEVER 1111 m
16 D

§ LI I T | S
17 c

Bt h (&)
Am i 4t 1 ¥
._w RIS . |
20
Md It f Pt
MM 1 41 3 ]
Nu | I |

CHANGES ECN| DATE CHANGES
REE 9158] 8/24/05 ECN] DATE PROJ. ENGR.:L MARTO MGR. ENGR. ... MARTO
ADDED 300C’s, SHT 2 OF 26 WAS SHT 2 OF 21 _|9209; 3/23/08
NEW SIT 4 WaS oLD SHT 2, 9206 3/23/09 WRITTEN BY _JHM DATE_6/24 /05
LN 2 DEL. C16372 QY 1, MOVED TO SHT 4 §300| 3/23/08 MODEL NAME TRACTOR: HAND qor FOQOT SPD CONT'L
EN 3 DEL, , 3
DEL. C18773 QTY 1, MOVED TO SHT 4 5500] 3/23/08 GROUP NAVE _MAIN FRAME WMT

10M0102
OF 26

MODEL N0_3,4000's, 4200’s
Division 10M GROUR 1

BOM P/N:
SHEET 2




EPL-

[ HAND SPD CONT'L |

{ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST o o igersoll
S P, VALY Pordand, | VE 04103
B AR/ R WA TAN AN '
%7%%9%703\7 @%%«?%\mmgm\
LIKE | DWE. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " kg DATE NOTES
118, 37418 WMT/SUB: FRAME RAIL RH LC (MIG WELD) 11111
N Lodend—1 1
u 1 1 1 1
.& 11 1 31 1
S|B |, C37416 WMT/SUB: RAIL, RH LC (SPOT WELD) 11141
618 | ,  C31830 RAIL — FRAME RH, LC t1111
7], 129-440 NUT WELD 5/16-18 SPOT SINGLE TAB 41414
8|~ | . 129-482 NUT WELD BRACKET 1/4-20 PROJ 11111
m B WL I O . | n
.mo § 0 O L | m
1AL 033132 STRAP — FRAME RAIL w/HOLES 117111 i
O

._M i1 31 1 3 m
13 («B)

A demndic Lo @)
14 =
.mm 1 4 1 1 1 rl—nm
‘mm 1 3 1 3 1 %
17 Mm

A1 C
@m | S . |
.mm I I T
MO N I T |
N@ | S .}
MM 1 1 1 3.1
23 L

CHANGES FCN; DATE C

ADDED 3000's, SHT 3 OF 26 WAS SHT 3 OF 21 |8209|3/23/09
NEW SHT 5 WAS GLD SHT 3, 920¢| 3/23/63 WRITTEN 8Y.M. BERNDT o>ﬁmI@NNm“ND.m|
LN 2 DEL. C16372 QTY 1, MOVED TO SHT 4 9z0e| 3/13/069 MODEL NaME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT. SPD CONT’L
LN 3 DEL £18773 QTY 1, MOVED TO SHY 4 9206] 3/23/08

BOM P/N:
SHEET 3

GROUP NAME _MAIN FRAME WMT

1OMO0103

MODEL No_3,4000’s, 4200’s

OF 26  DvISiON 10M GROUP 1




EPL-

[ HAND SPD CONT'L |

[ FOOT SPD CONT'L }

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST q q \ _ﬂz_mmmmom%“o_o
&\f o,&\ 6\76\1 ANS\ /o %& ) \%S Portiand, ME 04103
515758 / /sy ]
LINE | oW PART NO. & DESCRIPTION g ¥ DATE NOTES
1B |  C37128 WMT/SUB: FRAME RAIL LH HC (MIG WELD) 11 TR 1)1 (7/8/91
N N
u b g kb
40— | 129-487 NUT WELD 1/2-13 PROJ DOUBLE TAB 111 P11 10111
518, 037418 WMT/SUB: RAIL, LH HC (SPOT WELD) 111 11111 1] 1]7/8/01
5B | L C£31833 RAIL — FRAME LH 111 11471411 |2/18/88
=], ,, 129-440 NUT WELD 5/16—18 SPOT SINGLE TAB 55 5155155
Bi— |, ., 126-462 NUT WELD BRACKET 1/4-20 PROJ 11 tP111011 1
Sl N =
10 L 3
1A | C31639 TAB — BRAKE SPRING ANCHOR 111 1TiPi11 110 n”U
120 A 1 £33132 STRAP — FRAME RAIL w/HOLES 11 TP 1] 1| 1(5/10/89 2
13 o A\%J
14]A | €31635 HUB 532 X .750 X 1.00 111 T{1]1]1]1 For parking brake aceuator =
SIA ] C31636 LATCH — BRAKE LEVER 111 IR EREE m
1860 A | C47662 PLATE — FILLER, LH RAIL 4000'S 1 TETIT11 [417/00 m_b.v
17 o S
18 e
19 e
20 L
21VA | L18773 SUPPORT — IMPLEMENT, LC 21212
220 A ., C18772 SUPPORT - IMPLEMENT, HC 212 21l212t2|2
23/ A | C18372 HOLBER — PIN 212|222 212/2(2]2
REP =HANGES mmu w@w CHANGES ECNIDATE | pRoJ. ENGR. L MARTQ MGR. ENGR. _._ MARTQ
v W e STeE [T WRITTEN BY_M. BERNDT DATE_6/24/05
ADDED 402185—1 HAND SPD CONTL, 9196 &/3/07 MODEL. NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
o o L 20k 3 s e GROUP NAME _MAIN FRAME WMT
ADDED 3000s, SHT 4 OF 26 WAS 2 OF 21 5209] 3/23/08 BOM P/N: 10M0104  mopeL No_3,4000's, 4200's

ADDED LN 21

9508 | 3723706

SHEET 4 OF 26 pwvsSION 10M GROUP 1




EPL-

[ HAND SPD CONT'L |

| FOCT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST q . \ .. Jersoll
WSS [ [ Ingersall Tractor Ca.
e AS J\ &\ A& 2 Jw, .MN %\u >% Portland, ME 04103
S5/ /8y sy
LINE | DHC, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION v DATE NOTES
1B ___o_#_mwl\.m WMT/SUB: FRAME RAIL RH HC (MIG WELD) 111 Ti1 1|11 116/24/05
N 2 S S |
u LI S W |
L- A 2 |
518 | , C4B578 WMT/SUB: RAIL, RH HC (SPOT WELD) i1 11111 1] 116/24/05
8B | _Om_,mmun\. RAIL — FRAME RH, HC 111 1111111 1]6/24/08
Z= 1, 128—-440 NUT WELD m\além SPOT SINGLE TAR 6|6 616|(6|6:6
& - L m_ 28—-462 NUT WELD BRACKET ._\aﬂimo PROJ 111 Ti1 1111401
S [N m
10]8 | 47663 REINFORCEMENT, RH RAIL 4000'S 111 TEEEE S
11 A ] 033132 STRAP — FRAME RAIL w/HOLES 1] 1 I EEE =
12 L m
“u |20 - | %
.—Aw i1 3 1 f -m
15 )
LI N C
16 D
| S S
17 S
kI N I C
.mm 3 .|
M@ kI R S 3
MO | I I N |
MA S N A |
MM LI
23 L
CHANGES ECNi DATE CHANGES ECN] DATE
RFP 9156] 6/24/05 [ ADDED 3000's, SHT 5 OF 26 WAS 3 OF 21 So08|/mym] | R0 ENGR..L_MARTO MGR. ENGR. L. MARTQ
LN 2 ADDED 9163 9/16/05 WRITTEN BY_M. BERNDT OATE_6/24/
LN 2 DELETED, WAS 129-755 WELDNUT QTY:2 9164 [11/28/05
LN 7 QTY 6 WAS 3 maf_\\wm\\a MODEL Name _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
ADDED 401B—4 HAND SPD CONTL, a186[10/3/06
4200's WERE 4000's 9186 10/3/08 GROUP NAME _MAIN FRAME WMT
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONT'L, 9106 4/3/07 : , '
LN 3 DEL. WAS C18772, MOVED TO SHT 2 LN 22 |9185]12/8/07 BOM P/N: 1OMO105S  ymopsL No._3.4000’s, 4200Q's
LN 4 DEL. WAS C16372, MOVED TO SHT 2 LN 23|9185]12/8/07 SHEET 5 OF 26 DWVISION 10M GROUP 1




EPL- [ HAND SPD CONT'L |

[FOOT SPD CONTL |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST o o 1igersoll
R IR /s %&&u %&\ Pesiand, | e 04103
BT /) ey
LIRE | DS, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " k DATE NOTES
.m F TV O |
2181 | _Om__hgo& PLATE — AXLE PWVOT 21212141 110111
3|B i  C16785 PLATE — REAR AXLE HC 111 111131
41A | C37215 PLATE — FLOOR 3000's 11111
S|A ], C15756 BAR — FRAME CROSS 3000’s 111411
6|8 |  C23980 REINFORCEMENT — FRAME REAR H I O I O I 1111111
7 1A | (48818 WMT/SUB: FLOOR PLATE & BAR 111 1131811 (1/18/08
s|A |, c48578 BAR — MOUNT, TRAVEL CONTROL 1] 1 111 1] 1] 1 [s/2a/08
9 1A |, £A48740 PLATE — FLOOR HC 111 T 111 (6/24/05 =
0] A || Co6124 ANGLE — AXLE MOUNT 1] 1 11 1]1]1 S
1A | 013222 BRACKET — REAR TRANSMISSION 3000's 1] 1)1 —
12 A | C26125 BRACKET — REAR TRANSMISSION  4000's 111 BERERERR m
13| A | C24763  GUSSET — REINFORCING 11 1]1]1 T ERE Ww
4] A | c47845 MOUNT — ENGINE (VANGUARD) 2[2]2]2]2 2122 2] 2 sz =
81 A [ (C4B418 WMT/SUB: BRACKET, HYD. STR'G CYL. MT. LC 1 10/8/03 ..m.u
161 A | C4B420 WMT/SUB: BRACKET, HYD. STR'G CYL. MT. HC 1 1 1 [10/8/03 %
Y71A | CAB3BS STUD 5/8—-11 X 2.0 1 1 1 1 |8/12/03 m
18rA L (47842 BRACKET — CYL. MOUNT STRG. LC 1 9/12/03
191 A | |, C47844 BRACKET -~ CYL. MOUNT STRG. HC 1 1 1 9/12/03
20 o
2118 ;. 23805 WMT/SUB; BRAKE ARM MNT 11111111 i1 1111
2118 |, ., G23901 STRIP_ — BRAKE MOUNT EIR T I O O I I T13i131 1
220 A 1, 823903 PIN — BRAKE PNOT 212121212 21212212
RFP =HANGES mmu mwwom CHANGES =N nEm PROJ. ENGR..L MARTO MGR. ENGR. i MARTQ
LT e e G o i VRITEN v _BERIDT oute_6/24/05_
ADDED 4C18—4 HAND SPD_CONTL, 5186/ 10/3/68 MODEL Name _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
4200's WERE 4000's S185[10/3/06
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONTL. 9196| i/3707 GROUP NAME _MAIN FRAME WMT
wwwmm wmmow.. M_Iﬂ:m_m mmm mw WAS 4 OF 21 Mwmw “Mw“mw BoM P/N: _1OMO106  wyope no.3.4000°s, 4200's
SHEET 6 OF 26 DwMSION 10M GROUP 1




EPL

[HAND SPD CONT'L |

| FOOT SPD CONTL |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST - q ngersoll
AT N, (YA LY/ % Poctond, ' ME 0410
DSRS0 /R YAV AN At !
B85/ /I T

LNE i, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION ) v DATE NOTES

1

2 [A | c48751 ASSY/SUB: STEERING SUPPORT (MAN. STR'G) | 1| [1]1 ] ] Jersies

31A | c49293 SUPPORT — (WMT) STEERING GEAR (MS) 1 1] 1 11 1| |e/20007

“ A ] 48752 BUSHING — FLANGE P/M 7515 ID X .50 LG 1 1] 1 111 1] l8/31/05] Press wro supporr

S1A L, 27501 BUSHING ~ FLANGE P/M .6265 ID X .50 LG 1 111 T 1

6

=1 113~206 BOLT 3/8—16 X 3/4 HD HD GR5 ZP 414141414 4141444 7 | HOLDS SURPORT TO FRAME RAILS

81—, 182-21 WASHER LOCK 3/8 7P 414141414 4141414 ]4|_S

91—, 195-103 WASHER .375 X .875 X .078 ZP 2121222 21212212 E%w%owwmﬂaxwr_mmmﬁ%oa (REAR) s

AO i1 3 14 w

A C44381 SUPPORT — STEERING GEAR Quo_&mx‘mam.ov 1 1 112/22/97 n”U

2] A ., G48293 SUPPORT - Aézd STEERING GEAR -(MS) 1 1 |9/20/07 n

D

13 P SR A A \@

14| A ., C44380 WMT— SUPPORT STEERING (PWR STR'G) 4000's 1 1 w

15[ A | C44381 SUPPORT — STEERING GEAR (POWER STR'G) 1 1 12/22/97 S

6]a ] . C49293 SUPPORT — (WMT) STEERING GEAR (MS) 1 1 8/20/07 D

17{A | . C33768 WMT/SUB: PIVOT PIN (3,4000's) 1 1 <

18] A | 33541 PIN — PIVOT 1 1

19|~ | .., 195-2069  WASHER .656 x .938 x .108/.160 PLAN 1 1

HNO i1 1.1

21 A 1 C24700 SUPPORT — FRONT LC 21212

22| A | C31654 SUPPORT — FRONT INNER HC 212 212121212

23 o

CHANGES ECN| DATE CHANGES ECN{ DATE

REP 9159] 6/24/05 | ADDED (N 21 so0|3/z57s] PROJ. ENGR..L._MARTO MGR. ENGR. _l.__MARTO

LN 2 WAS C44378, LN 4 WAS C27501, 9161 m\u_\om

‘N 5 ADDED T35 WRITTEN By _M. BERNDT DATE_8/24 /05

ot HAND SPO CONTL, e MODEL NaMeE _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT.SPD CONTL

ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONTL) 9196] 47507 GROUP NAME _MAIN FRAME WMT: STEERING SUPPORT

ADDED LNS 14 THRU 18 9196} 4/3/07 ) ' '

LNS 3, 12, 16 DFL C44382, ADDED C48793 3185 9/20/07 BOM P/N: 10MO107 _ mopeL No_3,4000's, 4200's

ADDED 3000's, SHT 7 OF 26 WAS 5 OF 21 $209] 3/23/02 SHEET 7 OF 26 DVSION 10M GROUP 1




EPL-

[ HAND SPD CONT'L |

{ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST T LA nigersoll
WA RN IS DS YA Portiand, ME 04103

LNETDNG. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " kg DATE NOTES
11A | C31955 BAR — ANCHOR (TORQUE ARM) INRERERER P11 1] 113/1/68
M. I I
318 1 (48578 WMT/SUB: INSTR. TOWER (P.S.) 1 1 1 1 |6/24/05
4B | 048580 WMT/SUB: INSTR. TOWER (M.S) TEE 1 1] |1 Teraares
5|B | 48581 TOWER — INSTRUMENT T EEBE 1] 1] 1] 1] 1 Jeraa/0s
6B [ C47994  PANEL — INSTRUMENT SUPPORT IHEHERE THEERREEE
7]A ] 29313 PIN — LATCH 1111 ITHERE
Bl— ., 129-710 NUT WELD 1/4—20 SPOT SINGLE 7AB 1010110110110 1010110110110
9 1A | (33528 BRACKET ~ OIL FILTER T{1E1] 11 T{1( 1] 1% 11(9/16/90 =
10/ A | c48753 PLATE — STEERING TUBE TN EE 1] 1] lerstes ]
1B C33531 SUPPORY — STEERING, UPPER 1 1 i 1 |8/10/50 n”U
12|B | 33532 SUPPORT ~ STEERING, LOWER 1 1 4 1 7,
13 A | 033578 GUSSET ~ STEERING SUPPORT (UPPER) A 1 1 1 s
14 o m
15 e 3
16/ A | C16693 REINFORCEMENT — STEERING COLUMN 1 111 111 1 %
17| A | C48754 TUBE — 1.12 OD X 9.25 LG 1 1] 1 111 1| [8/31/08 G
18| A L C22023 TUBE .344 X .50 X 1.250 212121212 21212122
9] A | 29581 KEY $Q .187 X 1.0 2|212]2]2 2]2|2]2]2
20 L
211 A 1 C14730 SPACER - REAR FRAME 2122 BETWEEN FRAME ABOVE TRANSMISSION
221 A | C27508 PIN —~ ATTACHING 21212122 212121212 —7{ATT. TO FRONT PLATES ON RALLS
23| — | 131=1318  NUT JAM 1/2-20 HX CTR LK (PLAIN) 212121212 2121222 <
RFP SHANGES mmmw_ mo\w,womm CHATGES ECN| DATE PROJ. ENGR.. MARTQ MGR. ENGR. _J. MARTO
AOTED 40151 A5 SF8 o Siesl WRITTEN BY M. BFRNDT DATE_6/24/05
4200's WERE 4000's 8186| 10/3/06 MODEL MAME TRACTOR: HAND or FOQT SPD CONT'L
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONTL, 51851 4/3/57

AGDED 3000's, SHT 8 OF 26 WAS 6 OF 21

22091 3/23/08

ACDED iN 21

92001 3/73/08

BOM P/N:
SHEET 8

GROUP NAME _MAIN FRAME WMT: TOWER

OF

10M0108
26

MODEL NO_2,4000's, 4200’s
DIVISION 10M GROUP 1




EPL

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST

[ HAND SPD CONT'L |

[ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

LINE | EWG.
NC. | SIZE

PART NO. & DESCRIPTION

...gersoll

Ingersoll Tractor Co.
Porifand, ME 04103

DATE NOTES

AN

P

/)

oiw|lo|~N|o|lwvs|w|N

—

l
—
-y

(

o]

(BN
N

-
[#

EN

o

—
m

=~

casecoltingersoll.com

0

—_
e}

o]
(o]

[
—_

[Re]
h

s
&

CHANGES

ADDED 3000's, ADDED SHT 10 TO B/M

PROJ. ENGR. [ MARTQ MGR. ENGR. .l MARTQ

WRITTEN BY _JHM DATE_3/23/09

MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
GROUP NAME _—=—BLANK SHEET-——

BOM P/N:  _10MO110  mopeL No_3.4000's, 4200's
SHEET 9 OF 26 DiviSION 10M GROUP 1




EP [HAND SPD CONTL ] [FOGT SPD CONTL ] [
ENGINEERING PARTS LIST q . 11gerso
oSN wS s Cq 9 lngersoll Tractor Co.
VALY RGNS YL A YATAY Portland, ME 04103
G )
ULV, WAL VLY S d

LINE | DHE PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " w DATE NOTES
18 | C48443 ASSY/FNL: AXLE, LC 1 1 h0/23/03
2|8 ,Om.@_umm >mm<\mz_|” AXLE, LC s_\_u.m. 1 3/23/09
318 | 048582 ASSY/FNL; AXLE, HC 1 1 1 6/24/05
4| B | C48B583 ASSY/FNL: AXLE, HC w/P.S. 1 1 1 16/24/05
(h.lu | L I | . ‘
m |2 T I |
Q | S S I |
m e |
9

| S S n
10 L )
I =

11y n”U
-_M I S N | m
.Mu 131 1 F I e
.ML. | N | -m
.mm | I I | I“mu
.mm | 2 | %
Aq i1 1 1§ a
18 (&)
Am UL | ”
No [
21
22
Nu 111

CHANGES ECN| DATE CHANGES EC

— e ‘ MIDATE ! PROJ. ENGR.uL_MARTO MGR. ENGR. _L_MARTO
ADDED 4018~4 HAND SPD CONTL, 3186 10/3/06
4200°'s WERE 4000's 9166 .o“u“cm WRITTEN BY _M. BERNDT DATE.S/24 /05
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONT'L, §196] 4/3/67 MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L

AGDED 3000's, SHT 10 OF 26 WAS 7 OF 21

9208; 3/23/08

ADDED INS | & 2

9209] 3/23/08

GROUP NAME _FRONT AXLE ASSY.
BoM P/N;  _1OMOC110  mooEL No_3,4000's, 4200's
SHEET 10 oF 26 DVISION  TOM GROUP 1




EPL— " [HAND SPD CONT'L | [ FOCT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST 99 L) h. Jersoll
AT NTLWER YT Portlend, ME 04103
SIS /) /sy ey s/

LNETONG, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " b DATE NOTES

1A | £48584 WMT—LH SPINDLE, AXLE LC w/ADJ STOP 11111 10/23/03 SEE NOTE ON RH. SPINDLE

2~ | 195-45  WASHER .812 X 1.469 X .108/.160 PLAN [ 1] 1]1

3iA | CI18778 ARM -~ TIE ROD i1t

4 1A | 044866 SPINDLE — FRONT AXLE LC TP

5| A |  C48446  NUT — ADJUSTABLE STOP 1 1] 10/23/03

m B W BT

7| A | 048347 WMT— SPINDLE, RH LC w/P.S. w/ADJ STOP 1 3/23/08|— oN FINAL ASSY LINE, ROTATE

8 A | (48445 WMT— SPINDLE, RH LC w/M.S. w/ADJ STOP 1 1 10/23/04 |LH. & RH. SPINDLES TO MAX. TURN

9 [— | 195-45  WASHER .812 X 1.469 X .108/.160 PLAN | 1] 1]1 B

10| A | c18778  ARM — TIE ROD 111

11 A | C44966  SPINDLE — FRONT AXLE LC 1 1] 1

2| A | C4B446  NUT — ADJUSTABLE STOP 1]1]1 0/23/03

3] A | C4B119 ARM — DRAG ROD (M.S.) L L 10/2303

4P A | 049548 ARM — DRAG ROD {P.S.} 1 3/23/08

15 L

16 L

170~ |  113-207 BCLT 3/8-16 X 1 HX HD GR5 ZP 21212 ——7—1 EA TO EACH SPINDLE WMT.

18— |  129-103 NUT 3/8—-16 HEX ZP 21212 1/

19 L

20/B | C18812  AXLE — FRONT (LC) 1]1]

21|~ | C22648  CAST'G: AXLE — FRONT (LC) 111

22]— | (22648 MACH'G: AXLE — FRONT (HC) 111

23 o

ADDED_30C0's, >Umm%wbzmmmﬁu B/M _WMM u_u\w,w,umm CRANGES ECNIDATE | pROJ. ENGR.L_MARTQ MGR. ENGR. L MARTQ

2 i e o TS VAT o1 L o 32300

C18780, LN 14 WAS C33535 5004] 3/33/0 MODEL NAME _TRACTOR:; HAND or FOQT SPD CONT'L

ADDED LNS 1, 5, 7, 8, 12—18 92081 3/23/08 GROUP NAME FRONT AXLE ASSY.: SPINDLES
BOM P/N: 1O0MG111  wmopeL No_3,4000's, 4200’s
SHEET 1 oOF 28 DIVISION  10M GROUP 1

casecoltingersoll.com



EPL~ [ HAND SPD CONT'L !} | FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST o o lgersoll
(e e, /o %&\ oot M 04103
SIS ) [ ISy sy
po s PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " v DATE NOTES
.m NI A
218 | (48584 WMT— SPINDLE, LH (HC) 111 T3] 111 1(6/24/05] SEE NOTE ON RH. SPINDLE
3B | (31342 SPINDLE — FRONT AXLE HC 111 111 1E1]1
41A | 042114 ARM -~ TIE ROD 111 11301311 [1v/20/9
S51A | C4B741 Bak B0 X .75 X 1.69 181 113118111 |6/24/05
m SIS B
7|8 | 48585 WMT— SPINDLE, RH (HC) W/P.S. 1 1] |1 [6/24/05|—Ton Fvac assy e, romare
8 | B | (48586 WMT— SPINDLE, RH (HMC) W/M.S. _ 1 111 1 6/24/05| |LH. & R.H. SPINDLES TO MAX. TURN
s|B | 31342 SPINDLE — FRONT AXLE (HC) 1] 1 IEERE | ANo ADJUST STOPS To 06" GAP. =
10]A | c4a2114 ARM — TIE ROD 1] 1 1011 1] 11 |i1/20/8 S
11| A | C48587  ARM — DRAG ROD (M.S) 1 1] |1 =
12] A [ c48741 BAR .50 X .75 X 1.69 1] 1 1] 1] 1 ]era4/0 A
i3] A | C4B588 ARM — DRAG ROD {F.S.) 1 1 1 16/24/05 n%d
41— | 113-208 BOLT 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HX HD GRS ZP 212 21212122 ——7—1 EA TO EACH SPINOLE WMT. =
15— | 129-103  NUT 3/8—16 HEX ZP 2|2 2|2]2]2]2 +/ S
16 D
17 e &
18 - <
o
201 B . £40687 AXLE ~ FRONT (HC) 111 TP 1 /2009
2118 | | £40885 CAST'G: AXLE — FRONT (HC) 111 111011111 "
221 — ¢  £40688 MACH'G: AXLE — FRONT (HC) 111 TE101] 117
23 y
= R sl CHANEES ECNIDATE | pRoY. ENGR..L_MARTO WGR. ENGR. .l MARTO
oo e T 7 oL e VRITEN B_M_BERNDT oHE_6/24/05_
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD_CONT'L, 5196| 4/3/07 MODEL NAME TRACTOR: HAND or FQOT SPD CONT'L
ADDED 3000's, SHT 12 OF 26 WAS 8 OF 21 9209 3/23/08 GROUP NAME FRONT AXLE >mm/ﬂ m_U_ZU_lmw

BOM P/N: _1OMO112  wopeL No_3.4000's, 4200's
SHEET 12 OF 26 DVSON 10M GROUP 1




EP

| HAND SPD CONT'L |

[ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST CTT T VY% wigersoll
o ANS >u\ @\ AS 2 J,v K qu >% Portland, ME 04103
SEI6 / /Ty el

ol et PART NO. & DESCRIPTION J v DATE NOTES
.W [ |
24— | 182-23 WASHER LOCK 1/2 ZP 21212122 212|242 |2| -7 TE ROD ASSY TO SPINDLES
31— 129-165  NUT JAM 1/2-20 HX ZP 21212|2}2 2{2(2{2(2| —H
41A | C11906 WASHER — THRUST .81 X 1.50 X .135 41414 B S SPNOLE e ALE
s|A | c13716 WASHER — THRUST 1.02 X 1.50 X .135 4|4 414]4]4]4 ONe 6% EAcky SDE OF AXLE
6|~ | 219-404  FIT'G — GREASE ZERK 45 D 3/16 DRV ON | 111|1]1]1 11111 CENTER AXLE
71— 1 219-17 FI'G — GREASE ZERK STRAIGHT 3/16 DRV ON| 222|212 212222 ENDS OF AXLE
8| A | €13108 COVER — GREASE FITTING 31313[3]3 313|3[3]3
91 A | C28323 RING — RETAINING .687 ID X .078 21212 AXLE TO SPINDLE =
101 A | €27802 RING — RETAINING 2|2 212222 AXLE TO SPINDLE S
11 ==
. 2
13] A | C48120 ASSY/SUB: TIE ROD, LC & LGT 111 11/11/02 =,
140 A | (048589 ASSY/SUB: TIE ROD, HC 11 T 1] 1)1 |6/24/08 =
15| A | | C48121 ROD —~ TIE (15.75) 111 11/11/02 S
16| A | €48590 ROD — TIE (19.5) 111 1111171 lerza08 D
17]= | [ 129-165  NUT JAM 1/2-20 RH HEX ZP T1{1]1]1 BRERERRR G
18— | 128-365  NUT JAM 1/2-20 LH HEX zP TEEERE T REERERE
19] A | | C44640 BALLJOINT — RH 1/2-20 THD. Tlip1)1]1 T[1{1]1]1|4/23/93
20| A C44B41 BALLJOINT — LH 1/2~20 THD. Tl1]1]1]1 T 1] 1] 1[a/23/03
21
I
23 e
RFE e mmu wwHom CHANGES ECN) DATE PROJ. ENGR. .. MARTQO MGR. ENGR. _J. MARTO
T o T e i WRITEN By M. BERNDT oATe_6/24/05

ADDED 4021PS~1 HAND SPD CONT'L,

9196] 473707

ADDED 3000’5, SHT 13 OF 26 WAS 8 OF 21

9208] 3/73/08

ADDED LNS 4, 9, 13, 15

9208 3/23/09

MODEL NAME _TRACTOR; HAND or FOOT SPD CONTL
GROUP NaME _FRONT AXLE ASS'Y: TIE ROD
BOM P/N: 1OMO113  wopeL nNo_3,4000's, 4200°s

SHEET 13 o©OF 26 pvisioN 10M GROUP 1




EPL

[HAND SPD CONT'L |

| FOOT SPD CONT'L i

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST o o ..gersoll
ALl ) ek ek e i
b
N | e PART NO. & DESCRIPTION ks DATE NOTES
1A | c4B122 ASSY/SUB: STEERING ROD & GEAR (LC & LGT)) | 1] |11 11/11/02
2| At C48742 ASSY/SUB: STEERING ROD & GEAR (HC) 111 1 6/24/05
S1A | C48126 ASSY/SUB: STEERING DRAG ROD (LC & LGT)) 1 111 11/11/02
«|A| 48743 ASSY/SUB: STEERING DRAG ROD (HC) T[] (1] [s/2/08
5| A | C48127  ROD — DRAG LINK (25.3) HIHEE 1/11/02
6| A | C44806  ROD — DRAG LINK (24.38) 1] I
7= 1, 129-165  NUT JAM 1/2-20 HX ZP 1] 1)1 111] 11 BALLIOINT TO DRAG ROD
8= ] 129-365  NUT JAM 1/2-20 LH HX ZP TREE 11] |1 BALLIOINT 70 DRAG ROD
S1A |, (44640 BALLJOINT — RH 1/2-20 THD. 1 111 111 1 4/23/93 —
101 A | C44641 BALLJCINT — LH 1/2-20 THD. 1 111 111 1 4/23/93 o
VPA | C48371 ASSY: STEERING GEAR/BUSHING 1 111 111 1 8/12/03 M
12] A | C48372 WMT— GEAR — STEERING SEGMENT 1 11 1] 1 11 (612703 A
13] A | C4B372-1  GEAR — STEERING SEGMENT 1 111 111 11 |3 n_r%a
14| A | C48372-2 BUSHING — STEERING GEAR 1K 11 1] [ =
15[ A [ CAS115  BUSHING — SLEEVE BRG .875x1.00x1.25 THEE VT 1] fvzs/od SRS memme o sevome secvme
16| — | 192-23  WASHER LOCK 1/2 7P 11 1] AEIE BALLIOIN AND' STEERING GEAR ASSY. Hmumu
70— | 129-165 NUT JAM 1/2-20 HX ZP 1 T 111 1 BALLIOINT TO STEERING GEAR ASSY. mau
18
19— | 192723 WASHER LOCK 1/2 ZP 11111111 TE11111§1 ——| BALLJOINT TO SPINDLE
20| — | 129-165 NUT JAM 1/2-20 RH HEX ZP LI T T I I 11111~
21| A | 022568  TUBE — AXLE PNOT THEEBE T 1] 1] 1] 7= | nows rront axie 1o srave
22| A | C22278 PIN — RETAINING tliji]1] 11111
237 — | 187—-1910  SCREW SLF TAP 3/8-16 X 3/4 HX FLTYP F ZB1{ 1| 1| 1] 1 1111 HOLDS AXLE PIN TO FRAME
RFP AR WMM mwwﬂomm LN 17 WAS ON LN Amx>zomm MMM m\m\aom PROJ. ENGR. L_MARTO MGR. ENGR. .l MARTQ
i R 1 T R s m— o ONE_6/24/05
4200's WERE 4000's 91861 10/3/06 | ADDED LNS 1, 3, 5 6203| 3/73/ts| MODEL NAME _TRACTOR; HAND or FOCT SPD CONT'L
LN 13 DEL. C33308 QTY: 2, ADDED C40115 AND |9188{12/73/06
REVISED NOTE: LUBE INFG GTBB[12/28/06 GROUP NaME _FRONT AXLE: STR'G GEAR& DRAG ROD
S e Sou P/ LOMOL1L_on, 0_3,4000's £200'
LN 15 WAS ON tN13, LN16 WAS ON LN 14 5193] 3/3/07 SHEET 14 OF 26  DVISION 10M GROUP 1




EPL

{ HAND SPD CONT'L |

{ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

casecoltingersoll.com

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST o o ingersoll
w/or SN (2 i tngersoll Tractor Co.
o A& 0 fof AS 2/ &u iR Portiand, ME 04103
SAS S/, VA
LNE [oHe. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION & by DATE / NOTES
1| A ]| C48755  WMT— STEERING SHAFT w/SPLINES (HC) THEE 111 8/31/05
2| A | c48756 SHAFT ~ STEERING 3/4 X 25.1 w/SPLINES 1 1] 1 1] 1 8/31/05
31A | C14196 GEAR — PINION STEERING 1 111 111
Av )
SA | C12875 WASHER 762 X 1.12 X 135 ZP 1 111 111 FITS ON SHAFT BETWEEN GEAR AND SUPPORT
m 1 1 1 31 1
M £ I L §
m bl
w i1 144
._O I & 8 F 1
11 _
.MN L T . |
du B S
141 A | C28044 PIN — STEERING GEAR 1 111 1411 SECTOR GEAR PINOT
15 _
E A T c14201 WASHER — .890 X 1.500 X .032 (PLAIN) 4| |44 44 AVl FEGe. 10 OBTAIN PROPER MESH
;_ﬂ u___n._
18] — _ﬂ_uﬂl_mﬁ BOLT u\mtém X 3 HX HD GRbH ZP 1 111 111
15| A | C28812 WASHER 391 X 1.4 X .22/.25 ZP 2 212 212 ON TOP & BOTIOM OF
SECTOR GEAR PIVOT PIN
200 — ;_um_i;umm NUT 3/8—16 HX FL TOP LK 7P 1 111 111 TORQUE TO 40-45 ET.~LBS.
21
MM 1 1
23 ﬁ _
CHANGES ECN| DATE CHANGES
— e ECNIDATE | pROJ. ENGR.L_MARTO _ MGR. ENGR. .l MARTQ
LN 1 WAS C48321, LN 2 WAS (48322 9161 8/31/08
LN 5 WAS 195-2069 WASHER _65x.94x,.135 161} 8/31/05 WRITTEN BY. M. BERNDT DATE.8/24/05
ADDED 4018~4 HAND SPD CONTL, 5186 10/3/36 . '
oen Al HA TR MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOQOT SPD CONT'L
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONT'L. §756] 4/3/07 GROUP NAME _STEERING SHAFT
ADDED 3000's, SHT 15 OF 28 WAS 11 OF 21 5200] 3/23/08 BOM P/N: 10MO115  mopEL NO_3,4000’s, 4200’s
SHEET 15 0OF 26  DMSION 10M GROUP 1




EPL-

| HAND SPD CONT'L |

| FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST YA i gersoll
A S, @ /o S [ Portiond, ME 04103
B AR /R WA A '
55855 / /5 e

LINE | DWC PART NOQ. & DESCRIPTION " ks DATE NOTES
1A | C490/3 ASSY/SUB: VALVE W/MANAUL STEERING 3,4000's | 1 111 10/3/06
2| A C4a9137 ASSY/SUB: VALVE W/POWER STEERING 3,4000PS’s 1 1 &/3/07
2| A | caggor ASSY/SUB: VALVE W/POWER STEERING 4200PS's 1] |1 [s/at/05] — (5% psspumLy e ai-se38 10 posimon
3 1A | 043692 ASSY/SUB: VALVE W/MNAUL STEERING 4200's 111 1 6/24/05 _
4B |  C48745 VALVE — TRAVEL CONTROL w/TC CENT'RG SPOOI FPO10 1) 11 [6/24/05 w/ReEr vaLve
5|—|,218-5065 FIT'G CONNT'R 3/47 37F X 7/8-14 W/O-RING| 1] 1] 1111 HRERE AN VALVE  RETURN PORT
61— 218-5107 FIT'G 90 ADJ ELB 5/8T 37F X 7/8—14 O-RING2{2|2|2{2 2121222 VALVE MOTOR PORTS
-1 218-5062 FIT'G CONNTR 5/8T 37F X 7/8—14 O—RING T[] 11T (O O O A VALVE INLET
8| — | 218-5134 FIT'G 45 ADJ ELBOW 5/16T 37D X 1/2-20 212721212 21212121 217/10/93| VALVE LIFT PORTS =
9 A | (48761 CLEVIS — 5/16 LIFT SPOOL (0 O N I I TP 1] 1] 1 ]8/16/05] urr spoou gNGASE 2 FULL TURNS, TIGHTEN S
10/~ | 192-20  WASHER LOCK 5/16 ZP 2[2]2]2]2 2(212]2]2 1y T sPooL =

— — pp—— ~ o
11 | 218-5232 mﬂo 90" SW ELB 5/87 37Fx5/8T 37F SW FM | 1 1|1 T 1 AP T SR Faa062) 2]
12| A | L37425 FIT'G ELBOW 3/8T 37F X 1/2-20 W/O-RING 1 1 1 1| 7/8/91| IN VALVE RETURN PORT (SIDE) n%d
13i— | 218-5154  FATG PLUG 1/2-20 W/O~RING HX HEAD 1 101 111 1 IN VALVE RETURN PORT (SIDE) =
14| A | C48693  CLEVIS — TRAVEL SPOOL 111 [1] 1 s/24/08] el spoo S
151 — |  128-122 NUT 5/16-24 HEX ZP 1T 1111 CLEVIS TO TRAVEL SPOOL %
16] 8 [ C33473  VALVE — TRAVEL CONTROL AEEKEE w/RELIEF VALVE S
71A [ C19025  BALLJOINT 5/16—24 THD. IBERE TRAVEL SPo0L
181 — | 192-20 WASHER LOCK 5/16 ZP 21212122 21212122 —
18| A | 027764  SCREW 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 SLOT HD ZP 22222 212122 2] N | servce wyraz—aeo
20| — | 129-102 NUT 5/16—18 HEX ZP 212121212 21221221 2| sm vae T Frave
22
Mu | S |

CHANGES ECN| DATE CHANGES ECNj DATE

RFP 9159] 6/24/05 | ADDED 4021P5~1 HAND SPD GONTL, gios] 473757 TROJ- ENGR..L_MARTQ MGR. ENGR. .l MARTO
LN ¢ DFL, WAS C19025 BALLJOINT QTY: 1, 9163:9/16/05 | ADDED LN 2 C49137, L , {9196] 4/3/07
LN 9 ADDED C48761, N 23 DEL. WAS ST63[9/16/65 | WERE ON s 2 TRU 20 e aia *Ra WRITTEN Y _t.BERNDT DATE_6/24/05
Whmm ou_u 435 TUBE - VALVE 10 HT. EXCH, QTv:1 |9163)9/16/05] ADDED 3000's, SHT 16 OF 26 WAS 12 OF 21 {9208| 3/25/08| MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONTL

2,3 & 9 ADDED TO NOTES 9165] 1/18/06
e ATt e ITEE S158 ﬂm\u“cm LNS 22 & 23 MOVED TO SHT 17 LNS 18 & 18 [9209] 3/23/00 GROUP NAME _CONTROL VALVE
4200's WERE 4000's 786 10/3/08 ) ' :
ADDED INS 1, 16, 17 LNS 18-20 WERE ON __|9186]10/3/06 BoM P/N:  _1OMOT168 mope No_3,4000's, 4200's
LNS 16—18 LNS 22-23 WERE ON LNS 21-22 |9186] 16/3/06 SHEET 16 OF 26 pwvisioN 10M GROUP 1




EF

[HAND SPD CONT'L |

| FOOT SPD CONT'L }

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST _., . ngersoll
NS P @ /NS 0 [ it #nma%mmw
ALY TAY WA _
SIS /) /s
LINE | ouC. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION K v DATE NOTES
1B | C31435 TUBE — VALVE TO HEAT EXCHANGER 1TP11111 P11 141
2 —7—PLUG TUBE w/218~776 BEFORE PAINT
3 /
n — \ |~ UHRAL
5|C | £33766 TUBE — HYD, TRAVEL VALVE TO REGULATOR 1 1 1 111/13/00 L gl oRAoKET
6 Cey Loy %/%mxmm —
7 CLAMP J NLBOLT
6 1A | C33218 CLIP .62 LOOP W/VINYL ZP 1 1 1 1 ATT. TUBE TO BRACKET
S |— | 113-102 BOLT 5/16—18 X 3/4 HX HD GRS 7P 2 2 2 2 r__Ix mw_wowmﬂw%)nm%m_.ﬂ nmu
10/ — ] 131-811  NUT 5/16—18 HX SERR FL LK. ZP 2 2 2] |2 | 1) BRACKET 1O RAL o
P — | 185-521 WASHER .344 X .888 X .051/.080 7P 1 1 1 1 L 1) eUp 1o sRracker n”U
@M T N N m
13| A _O_u_u_m_uh_ﬂ BRACKET — TRAVEL VALVE TUBE MTG. 1 1 1 T 11/19/80 ATE. TO LH. FRAME RALL %J
M# Pt 1 -m
15| C | 37220 TUBE — VALVE TO MOTOR UPPER  LC 1] 1 =
6] C | 37221 TUBE — VALVE TO MOTOR LOWER  LC 111 7]
L_Q LI . | w
1818 _owm.mﬁm_mu TUBE — VALVE TO MOTOR UPPER HC 111 11181 ¢11
is | B C29658 TUBE — VALVE TO MOTOR I|OWER HC 11 IR O T O
20 , y
ML_ 111
22 o
23 L
CHANGES ECN| DATE CHANGES
REP 9159 6/2/05 ECN DATE PROJ. ENGR..L_MARTQO MGR. ENGR. .l MARTO
ADDED 40184 HAND SPD CONT'L, 186] 10/3/06
4200's WERE 4000's 3756 10/3/06 WRITTEN BY M. BERNDT DATE_6/24/05
mmmmu»mqmmwmww”%%zcnmmm CONT'L. Mwm ““M“% MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: MAND or FOOT SPD CONTL
ADDED 3000's, SHT 17 OF 96 WAS 13 OF 21 12209 323/ GROUP NAME _CONTROL. VALVE
ADDED LNS 15&16, INS 18&13 WERE ON SHT 16]9208] 3/23/® BOM P/N: 10MO117  moneEL no_3.4000's, 4200's
SHEET 17 OF 26 DIVISION 10M GrROUP 1




EPL—1

[HAND SPD CONT'L |

[ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST 7 7 h.gersoll
@\fANS\ J\/@\q,AS\ G ,%S o \%S Portiand, ME 04103
SE555 ) /558 ey
LINE WG, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION k! v DATE NOTES
A | c32184 ASSY/FNL: BRAKE LC 11111
2 1A | c32185 ASSY/FNL: BRAKE HC 111 1] 1]1]1
M 131
Lv Lod 1 11
5| A | C33427  ASSY: BRAKE BAND 200,400'S/3,4000’S 111 1]1 1111 1] 1 /1790
s |A | 33428 BAND — BRAKE AEREIERE thr] 1] 1] 1|73/
71a ] 033277 LNING — BRAKE .125 X 1.00 X 12.25 BERERERE TP 1] 1] 1 1172789
: ,
s |A | 23910 PIN — CLEVIS 3/8 X 1.5 W/O HOLE ZP IEREEERE SEIERERE TOP BRAKE BAND =
10]— | 113-2262 BOLT 3/8-16 X 1—1/2 HX HD GRS ZP SEREIERE IEERERE THD. 70 HEAD (BOTTOM BRAKE BAND) S
11]— 1 129-143  NUT JAM 3/8-18 HX ZP TEREIERE TEIERERE BOTTOM BRAKE BAND =
12 o m
13| A | 23899 WMT— BRAKE ARM BERERERE 11 1]1]1
14| A | C23886 ARM — SHMORT OFFSET 1] 1]1]1 1] 1]1]1 =
5] A | C23898 ARM — LONG OFFSET SEAEEERE 11 1]1]1 S
15| A | €23900 PIN — GUIDE & PVOT .375 X 1.62 BERERERE SEIEIERE D
17 L Mw
18] A | c24761 WMT— BRAKE ARM w/NUT B RRE 1101 1]
19] A | 23886 ARM — SHORT OFFSET BEEEERE 11i101]1
20] A | (23898 ARM — LONG OFFSET IEIEERE 11 1]1]1
21 A | (23900 PIN — GUIDE & PIVOT .375 X 1.62 1111 1]1 Tl 1]1]1 P
22| A | C24762 NUT - ADJ & PIVOT (AR RN Thip1i1]1 v T o G e T A3 2282
23 e (| Pt Nor Zaag0y SURFACE D
— CHANGES o CHANCES ECNIDATE | pRoy. ENGR. L MARTQ MGR. ENGR. L. MARTO

LN 2 WAS C48694

ADDED 4018—4 HAND SPD CONT'L,

9186

70,3706

4200's WERE 4000's

9186

10/3/06

ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONT'L,

9196

7357

ADDED 3000Q’s, SHT 18 OF 26 WAS 14 OF 21

3209

3/23/08

ADDED LN 1

9208

373370

WRITTEN 8Y_M. BERNDT DATE_6/24 /05

MODEL Name _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
GROUP NAME _BRAKE: BRAKE BANDS & ARMS
BoM P/N:  _10MOT18 mopeL No_3,4000’s, 4200’'s

SHEET 18 oF 26 DIvisSIoN 10M GROUP 1




EPL-

[HAND SPD CONT'L |

| FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST . e hgersoll
IS, YL e %&\ Potland, | Wi 04103
SIS /s
LINE | DG, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " by DATE / NOTES
1] - | C4ns48 ASSY/FNL: BRAKE RCD LC 1111 7/30/91
2|~ | 40649 ASSY/FNL: BRAKE ROD HC 111 TP 1 1] 1]7/30/81
318 | 31992 ROD ~ BRAKE 14.25 1111 3/23/88
408 |  £31993 ROD — BRAKE 16.25 111 T 1 1] 1]|3/23/88
5|— 1 (40647 ASSY/SUB:  BRAKE ACT. GUIDE TPt T 1 1] 1]7/30/81
6| A | . C40646 GUIDE ~ BRAKE ACTUATION P11 T 111|730/
7 A |, C28978 YOKE 3/8" SAE PLASTIC W/STEEL INSERT BRRERREE Tl1]1]1]1
Bi— | . 141-4 PIN — CLEVIS 3/8 X 1.06 PLAIN 11|11 I T 1]1
g |- 132-321 PIN — COTIER 3/32 X 1 ZP ERERRAE AEEREERE =
100 — | 195-533  WASHER .531 X 1.062 X .097 ZP 41414414 41414144 Ul A BRAKE ARMS TO PIVOT S
11— 132-310  PIN — COTTER /8 X 1" ZP 313/3[3]3 313|3|3|3 D |2} A BRAKE ARMS To PIvOT BINS ON ﬁgmnllu.
12 o %
13| A | C33942 WMT— PEDAL, BRAKE w/HAND SPD. CONT'L AERRAERR 12/10/90 L
14] A | C48895 WMT~ PEDAL, BRAKE w/FOOT SPD. CONTL TE1]1] 111 |6/24/08 =
15| B | C33943 ARM — BRAKE Th1]1i1]1 T 1111 h2/10/89 S
161 A | (33944 PIN .50 X 3.44 111111 12/10/90 D
7] A | C4B162 PIN 50 X 2.60 Tt 1]17]1 G
18l A | c19181 SHAFT— BRAKE PEDAL .687 x 19.0 10111 1]1
19/ A | C48696 SHAFT— BRAKE PEDAL W/FT. SPD. 11111 1] 1 |6/24/05
20 i
211 Ay C48b277 WMI— BRAKE ARM (IREREREN Tp 1111 1] 1]2/26/04| FiTS ON BRAKE PEDAL WMT.
221 A | C19184 ARM — BRACE TI1P1]1]1 TP 1111
23| A |, 019185 HUB .69 X 1.12 X.90 Tl11171]1 Tl1i1p1]1
puvees CHANGES mmm w@m CHANGES ECN{ DATE PROJ. ENGR. . MARTQ MGR. ENGR. ... MARTID
o T e GO QL WAITEN BY M. BERNDI OATE_6,/24/05
ADDED LNS 13, 15, 18 LNS14—15 WERE ON 5186| 1673706 MODEL NaME _TRACTCOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
RoEs 4071551 FAh 55D CONTL STaa T GROUP NAME _BRAKE: ROD, FOOT PEDAL, ARM
”mmmw mmmo_w.wqu 1e OF 25 WAS 15 OF 21 w.w.ww me“% BOM P/N: 10MO119  MoDEL No_3,4000°s, 4200's
SHEET 18 oF 26 DIVISION  10M GROUR 1




[ HAND SPD CONT'L |

[ FOOT SPD CONT'L |

EPL— .
ENGINEERING PARTS LIST T~ o h.gersoll
C3 /s S S VI T ALTAY Portiand, ME 04103

LNE | WG, PART NO. & DESCRIPTICN v DATE NOTES
11— 138-2073 PN — SPIRCL 3/18 X 1.25 T11P1 31 TP 110 BRAKE ARM TO PEDAL WMT,
21 A | C48697 WMT— FOOT PEDAL SPEED P11 111 116/24/05
31 A | (48688 PEDAL — FOOT, SPEED TP 1] 171 1]6/24/05
41 A | (48689 HUB .50 X 750 X 2.71 P11 111 (8/24/05
m IR )
61— | 195~102 WASHER 1/4 USS FLAT .320 X .742 X .074 ZP (R R D
71— | 192-20 WASHER LOCK 5/16 ZP O T I O I v TRAVEL PEDAL TO BRAKE SHAFT
81— | 113-118 BOLT 5/16—18 X 5/8 HX HD GRS ZP P11t v
il N S
10— | 219-403 FIT'G GREASE ZERK 1/4 DIA. DRIVE ON EO I A TRAVEL PEDAL m
1A C13108 COVER — GREASE ZERK FITTING P11 TRAVEL PEDAL —7—(APPLY © FINAL ASSY) —
120 A | 900011 GREASE, SYN/LITHIUM MOBILITH SHC 460 0z |6z | bz | bo | ba TRAVEL PEDAL -/ m
137 A | £48842 WMT— GUIDE, NEUTRAL RETURN 3/4" ID HUB 1 111 6/2/06 ] ATTACH TO STEERING SHAFT n%q
141 A | C48843 GUIDE — NEUTRAL RETURN 1 111 8/2/06 =
151 A | | (48844 TUBE .75 x 1.00 x 1.44 1 111 6/2/06 m
181 A | 33759 WMT- GUIDE, NEUTRAL RETURN (POWER STR'G) 1 1 11/12/90  ATTACH TO PIN WELDED TO SUPPORT %
171 A | C33760 GUIDE — NEUTRAL RETURN 1 1 11/12/99 m
181 A C33761 TUBE — HUB 1 1 11/12/90
1918 | C31660 SPRING — RETURN TO NEUTRAL 111111 1/2a/88
2018 | C31681 LEVER — BRAKE LOCK LI O O I B I A Tty 17141 1]1/29/88 [ ATTAGH TO BRAKE ARM PEDAL
21— | 132-310 PIN — COTTER 1/8 X 1" ZP 21212122 21212122 |I\
22— | 195-533 WASHER 531 X 1.0682 X .097 ZP 1171111 T1HH 11 —
231 A | C21842 SPRING — EXTENSICON 1111111 1113111 BRAKE LOCK LEVER TO CHASSIS
— 38 7205 | O TGS iy S | PROJ. ENGR.L MARTO. MGR. ENGR. oL MARTO
LNS 15,16,21-23 ADDED 9163| 9/16/05 | ADDED INS 16-18, NS 13—15 WERE ON 9186] 473/07 | WRITTEN BY_M. BERNDT DATE_6/24 /05
LN 15 NOTES WAS: LOWER IMPL. LIFT SADDLE 9163 8/16/05| LNS 14~16, tN 19 WAS ON LN 18, 91967 4/3/07
LN_ 16 WAS 131-C2Z NUT §/16 LK 9164 11/28/05] LNS 20—23 WERE ON NS 19-22 g1 43707 | MODEL NaMmE _TRACTOR: HAND_or FOOT SPD CONT'L
wnm Mmm Hmumw % mm MM mnﬂ M wum %MM MMM ““MM“MM ADDED_3000's, SHT 20 OF 26 WAS 16 OF 21 9209 u\”a\s GROUP NAME _BRAKE & SPEED FOOT PEDAL
e o — L PO P/ oD 10.2,5000 5, 420075
LNS 19—22 WERE ON LNS 17-20 5186 10/3/% SHEET 20 ©OF 26 DVISioN 10M GROUP 1




erL

| HAND SPD CONT'L |

| FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST 799 ey o&\ MWWMMMW
/! ortland,

o P PART NOC. & DESCRIPTION " ks DATE. NOTES
1
2| - “ow“i\.“mwhﬁ ASSY: TRANSAXLE 25 P.A. LC (RIB) T+ 111 5/3/01] ISP: TRANSAXLE W/Q MOTOR: CA7458
3 |— | C47675 ASSY: TRANSAXLE 25 P.A. HC (RIB) 111 T 1] 1] 1| 1]|5/3/01] isP: TRANSAXLE W/O MOTOR: C47457
4|— | (47666 ASSY: TRANS (RIB) CASE & BUSH'GS (3,4000°S)| 1| 1] 1] 1]1 T 111 {SP NOTE: FOR SERVICE SEE PROCESS SHEET
51A L C12713 BEARING — FLANGE BR'G 1193 ID X 1.25 16 |2 |212|2}2 212121212
5 |A | (24804 BUSHING — FLANGE BR'G 1.193 ID X 1.25 162 ]2]2]2]2 212]2]2]2
7 AL 13385 BUSHING — SLV BR'G 1.19 X 1.438 X .875 L T O T I LI I I I A
8 A | C13241 BUSHING — SLV BR'G 1.004 X 1.252 X .875 | 1| 1[1] 1|1 I EE
s |B |  C13266 SEAL - OIL RADIAL LIP (.625 SHAFT) IR 1] 1]1]1 =
10/ A | C28281 BEARING — DRIVE SHAFT AHIEERE TR EBE S
11| B | C24805 CASE — TRANSMISSION W/RIBS 11110 1]1 11111811 REF. ¢28048 n”U
12/ A+ C24803 SEAL — OIL, RADIAL 2 LIP {1.1875 SHAFT) 313131313 3133|1313 n
13 o %J
14 e =
15 e w
16 o %
17 e <
18 e
19 L
20 i
21 e
22 o
23 L
RFP CHANGES mmmmw_ %Www CHANGES ECNf DATE PROJ. ENGR..LMARTQ MBR. ENGR. i MARTO
e i VRITaN B_M_BERNDT oNTE 6/24/05_
ADDED 4021PS~1 HAND SPD_CONT'L, 5156 4/3/07 MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
wmwmw mmom s, SHT 21 OF 26 WAS 17 OF 24 wwmw wmw“mw CROUP NAME TRANSAXLE ASSY.

BoM P/N:  _1OMOT21  wopeL No_3,4000's, 4200’s

SHEET 21 oF 28 DIVISION 10M GROUP 1




£F

[ HAND SPD CONT'L | | FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST ., 7 Ingersoll
W SNSwSs Ingersol! Tractor Co.
AT NS Portiand, ME 04103
&/
ALY

No. | Siee PART NO. & DESCRIPTION &) b NOTES
1{A | (49350 ASSY: AXLE SHAFT RH w/STUDS (SHORT) (LC) [ 1] 1] 1 3/23/08
2 1A (48352 WMT-- AXLE SHAFT RH (LC) (SHORT) IERER 3/23/08| SERVICE OLD C16699 SUB TO C48637 KIT
3la | cis7of SHAFT — AXLE, SHORT (GR TR & LDR) IEE
4 1A |, C49353  FLANGE — AXLE SHAFT .38 450 B.C. 1111 3/23/03] 5 sup roLes
5| A | 048354  STUD — KNURL SHOULDER 7/16-20x1.25 ZP | 5515 3/23/08
B 1A :Om_mm%@ ASSY: AXLE SHAFT LK E\mﬂcwm Quozov Q.Ov 11111 3/23/09
7 1A | £49351 WMT— AXLE SHAFT LH (LC) (LONG) T11]1 3/23/03] SERVICE OLD C16700, SUB TO C4B636 KIT
8|A |,  C16702  SHAFT — AXLE, LONG (GR TR & LDR) AEE
o [A | C49353 FLANGE — AXLE SHAFT .38 4.50 B.C. 1111 3/23/0] 5 sTUD HoLes =
101 A . £49354 STUD — KNURL SHOULDER 7/16-20x1.25 2P |55 |5 3/23/09 ()
i1 ’ S

111 1.3 ¢
\_M 1.4 1 1 1 H
13 O

it [ 1 I n
-_Lu | S | m
15 S

i1 4.3 ¢ e
Am 1.0 1 1 S
.mﬂ 14 3.4 4 w
Am 11 i
18 .
20 "y
21
22
Nu 1 1

CHANGES ECN[DATE CHANGES

ADDED 3000's, ADDED SHT 22 70 B/M 9208 &/23/08 ECN| DATE PROJ. ENGR. L_MARTQ MGR. ENGR. Ll _MARTO
ADDED INS 1, 5, 6, 10 , LNS 443 WERE (258200208 3/53/08
LN 2 WAS C15899, LN 7 WAS C16700 20820 5309] 3/53/0 WRITTEN BY JHM DATE_3/23/09

MODEL NaME TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT’L
GROUP NAME _TRANSAXLE: AXLES & GEARS

BOM P/N:  _10MO122  wope no_3,4000°s, 4200’s
SHEET 22 oF 26 DIVISION  10M GROUP 1




EP

i HAND SPD CONT'L |

| FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST o o Ingersoll
Y s, (/00 /& Portond, ME 54103

o | S5 PART NO. & DESCRIPTION by DATE NOTES
T]A |, C48117 ASSY: AXLE SHAFT RH w/STUDS (SHORT) (HC) 111 TP 1] 143/2/07
21A ] C48119 WMT— AXLE SHAFT RH (HC) (SHORT) 11 11111 1]1]3/2/07] ror SERVCE, SUB TO C48634 KIT
S A C16701 SHAFT — AXLE, SHORT (GR TR & LDR) 111 111111
1A ], C49120 FLANGE — AXLE SHAFT .38 6.00 B.C. 1 T 11111 1(3/2/071 & stup Holes
51A | C37881 STUD — KNURL SHOULDER 1/2-20x1.25 2ZpP 66 616|666
5 1A C49116 ASSY: AXLE SHAFT LH w/STUDS (LONG) (HC) 111 TP 1)1 3/2/07
7 1A |, C49118 WMT— AXLE SHAFT LH (HC) (LONG) 111 T i1 1] 113/2/07] For SERvICE, suB T0 C48633 KT
1A | C16702 SHAFT — AXLE, LONG (GR TR & LDR) 141 TP 1)1
S1A L 040120 FLANGE — AXLE SHAFT .38 6.00 B.C. 111 T30 1] 1] 113/2/07] 6 stup HoLes &=
10] A | 37661 STUD — KNURL SHOULDER 1/2-20x1.25 ZP 6|6 616|666 3
11 iy =
121 A  C28342 RING — RETAINING "C" 1.044 1D X .140 SQ 212121212 212(2i2|2 .ml.w
3] - 138-2073 PIN — SPIROL 3/16 X 1.25 T17 111 TI1i1i1]1 .@
4] A | C14168  RING — RETAINING "C" 578 D X .078 SQ 2]2]2]2]2 2|2]212]2 =
15/B | 37222  ROD — GEAR SHIFT 1B ERE IR S
16 N big
718 |  C47578 FORK — GEAR SHIFT .250 1111111 (O A T O O Jw
18 L
19| A | 47667 GEARS/PIN'D DIFFERNTL (ASSY) 25 DEG PA i1 {1]1 1)1 1] 1 s/s/0n | {noimes ove ) gow
200 | \Si2250 S — B bl
21 i 'CABGUA KIT — OFEVEL GEARS
22| A |, G12718  WASHER — THRUST w/TANG 1.20 x 2.06 x.093 | 212121212 2|2|2]212
231 A | C14223 WASHER — THRUST 1.203 x 2.06 x.025 414141414 41414144
RFP CHANGES wmu %Www CHANGES ECN; DATE PRCJ. ENGR.J. MART( MGR. ENGR. L MARTO
ADDED 4018~4 HAND SPD CONT'L, 9186} 10/3708 WRITTEN 8Y_M. BERNDT DATE6, /o 4 /05

4200°s WERE 4000’s

2186| 16/3/05

ENS 1, 5 6,_10 ADDED, LNS 4&3 WERE C4583@ |9191| 3/3/67

LN 2 WAS C45837, LN 7 WAS C4B83g 9187 3/2/07
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONT'L, 9196 4/3/07
ADDED 3000's, SHT 23 OF 26 WAS 18 OF 24 8209 3/23/08

MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
GROUP NaME _[RANSAXLE: AXLES & GFARS
BOM 2/N: TOMO123  moDEL NO_3,4000's, 4200°s

SHEET 23 oF 26  DivISION 10M GROUP 1




EPL~

[ HAND SPD CONT'L] | FOCT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST C TS L4 gersoll
r ANS s /ol ANS 2 9%/ Ll %\u >% Portland, ME 04103
%fo%%e%zo% WY ReLense /

LINE [DWG. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION v DATE NOTES
11B | (33305 WMT/M: BRAKE DRUM 11111 T3y 1i1] 1 |11/8/88
2|8 | (25257 SHAFT — IDLER, BRAKE DRUM IEREREREE 11111
3181 013260 DRUM - BRAKE T T T 1111
Av Lo L
5i— | 126-128 KEY — WOODRUFF 1/4 X 1-1/8 HT INEEERERER 11ty 1)1
) e Vh_u_.mm GEAR TQ BRAKE DRUM SHAFT
71A | 014222 RING — RETAINING "0" .938 ID X .085 DIA. IEREREREN 11101111 \EATON 128 / NATIONAL XRG-338
m CHY T
8D | C30938 MOTOR — HYDRAULIC 12.0 cu. in/rev 1111 ROSS MB 120316AAAB s
10/B | (33234 MOTOR — HYDRAULIC 17.1 cu. in/rev 1] 1 1] 1]1] ROSS MB 180316AME S
TH A | £28848 SEAL — O-RING 2.984 ID X .149 DIA. TPy {31 TP 10 ﬂ
12]— |  1656-86 BOLT 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 12 PT FL HD GR8 |4 |4 |414[4 41414144 ——| RaUE T0 80T A8S D
131 — |  182-23 WASHER LOCK 1/2 ZP 414141414 414|444 — | aeery seaant To THREADS n%a
14 =
[ 3
16| A | C13196  GASKET ~ TRANS. COVER THEERE T[] 1] e
171c | £36935 COVER — TRANSMISSION TEERE 11 1] 1] 1 ]e1e/e <
18| A |  C28241 FITG — RELIEF VENT 1/8 NPTF 1/4TO 1V PSE 11111111 TPy 11
e -1 121-21 BOLT 1/4-20 X 1/2 HX. SERR FL LK ZP 6|6]6|6]6 6|6|6[616 COVER TO TRANS. CASE
200 — |  221=3 FIT'G — PLUG 3/8 PIPE SQ HD 313131313 313131313
217 — | 218-5082  FIT'G CONNT'R 5/8T 37F X 7/8—14 O-RING 212 21212212 MOTOR PORTS
22|— | 218-5107 FIT'G 90 ADJ ELB 5/8T 37F X 7/8-14 O-RING 1| 1] 1 MOTOR PORT ~ UPPER
23|~ | 218-8137 FIT'G 45 ADJ ELB 5/8T 37F X 7/8-14 O—RINd 1| 1] 1 MOTOR PORT — LOWER
- CHANGES Ro Pl CHANGES ECNIDATE | bRy, ENGR. L MARTO MGR. ENGR. .l MARTQ
ADDED 4G18-4 HAND SPD CONTL, a186| 16/3/06 WRITTEN By _M. BFENDT DATE_B/24 /05

4200's WERE 4000's

9186 10/3/08

ADDED 4021PS—~1 HAND SPD CONTL, 9196 4/3/07

ADDED 3000's, SHT 24 OF 26 WAS 18 OF 21 8209 3/73708

ADDED LNS g, 22, 23

92091 3/23/09

MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND_ or FOQT SPD CONT'L
GROUP NaME _TRANSAXLE: BRAKE DRUM, MOTOR
BOM P/N: 10MO124  wopeL No_3,4000°s, 4200’s

SHEET 24 oF 26 pwnSION 10M GROUP 1




EF

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST

| HAND SPD CONT'L |

| FOOT SPD CONTL |

ingersoll
~ N
wWoh SN S Ingersalf Tractor Co.
AT A Portland, ME 04103
SIS
SYANPASYLSY ALY
3 >u0 o) &
LE ww.% PART NO. & DESCRIPTION NOTES
.m )R S 4
N A I |
3| - m_mw_lmmu WASHER LOCK A\M ZB 414:i4|4 414141414 u
4 — mﬁﬂ_i_m“,w# BOLT A\mla X 1 HX., HD GR5 ZP 313|313 31313133 V ATT, TRANS. ASSY, TO FRAME
51— bﬁm_mw..mm BOLY A\mla X AL\‘» 12 PT Fi. HD GRB {11101 111110151 J
m LI T |
ﬂ i1 1 1.3
81RB €13360 DRAWBAR 1111111 11111411 ATT, TO TRANSAXLE
: =
10) — _fw_mw,_mu WASHER LOCK A\m P 2121212 21212122 “\ m
= | 113-424 BOLT 1/2—13 X 1 HX HD GR5 ZP 2121212 2121222 ~\_ ATIACH DRAWEAR TO TRANSAXLE w
gm | S . VDIIV
13 (@)
|3 N ) n
14 =
— LI I o
._U E I I I | C
16 o %
Mﬂ I . w
18 _
19 i
MO | - | 1
21 e
M.M P! 1}
23
CHANGES ECN| DATE CHANGES
RFP 2159 5724705 £ ECNJ DATE PROJ. ENGR..L_MARTO MGR. ENGR. _1._MARTO
ADDED 40184 HAND SRD CONTL, 9186 16/3/06
4200's WERE 4000's 5186 70/3/05 WRITTEN BY_M. BERNDT DATE_£/24. /05
ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD CONTL, 9198] 4/3/07 MODEL, NAME .ﬂ_an_O,ﬂOm“ HAND or FCOT SPD OOZ._L_:
ADDED 3000's, SHT 25 QF 2§ WAS 20 OF 21 9209| 3723705
GROUP NAME _DRAW BAR

BOM P/N: 10MC125
SHEET 25 OF 26

MODEL No_3,4000's, 4200's
DIVISION 1OM GROUP 1




EF

| HAND SPD CONT'L]

| FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ingersol
ENGINEERING PARTS LIST q 4 __J@ oSOl

YIS N e ¥ ¥ Poriand, ME 04103

Q\ANSJ\@\&S @%W%%u;% ortiand,
SISTL /S S /e
)
LINETDWG. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " v DATE NOTES
1 | A | C4B763 ASSY: LEVER, HYD LIFT W/BEARINGS Ty TP 11 TP 1 [9/18/08 m%mmﬂmmzﬁm%xﬁnwﬂﬂ%wﬂmmmmﬁg
21A C48764 BEARING —~ SLEEVE QUTER .69 X .81 X 1.00 212121212 2122122 }9/16/05
3 |A |, C4B765 WMT— HYD LIFT LEVER Tttt TPV 1 117 Js/1e/05
4 1A | CAB766 TUBE — LIFT SHAFT .75 X 1.125 X 11.98 L B O O O LT T 1 j9/18/05
S1A |, G18232 ARM - LIFT 11111111 TP 1i1 )1
6| A1, G18144 LEVER ~ CYLINDER MT 21212122 212,222
7B |, £32280 WMT/SUB: HYD LIFT PIN Tir1p1] 1t TP1] 1111
sl Bl c32261 ARM — HYD LIFT, RH TEHEBE IR
9! A, . ,C16740 PIN = .625 X 1.62 tprprpge (ERNRNRER MO
10 |A | 048767 CLAMP 1.125 LIFT TUBE 2129121212 21212]2|2p/16/05| — 1) FOSION ZERK FIING TOWARDS THE )
11|A | £17250  BRACKET — CLAMP BOTTOM 2212122 2|2]2]2]2 R S
121 — 1 113-207 BOLT 3/8-18 X 1 HX HD GR5 ZP 4141444 4141414 4] —— | ATTACH BRACKETS & CLAMPS TO FRAME =
13 — 1 192-21 WASHER — LOCK 3/8 ZP 414141414 41414144 =2
4]~ 219-17 FI'G — GREASE ZERK STRAIGHT 3/16 DRV ON | 3313|313 S 3313 3| | | Eh HOLEMENT UFT LEVER WT =
15/ A | C13106 COVER — GREASE FITTING 313131313 31313[3{3| o
16,8 | C33136 WMT— LIFT CYL. MTG BRACKET IR ERE HRIEIRE 2
17 A | 031426 BRACKET — CYLINDER MOUNT Prtit) 11 IERERERER s
18 A | C31427 TAB — CYLINDER MOUNT 212121212 21212212
1918 | 33134 BRACKET — CYLINDER MT. REINFORCEMENT LH | 1| 11 1 111 11711
201B | (33135 BRACKET — CYLINDER MT. REINFORCEMENT RH | 11111 111 TP 1] 11
M;m 1.1 1 1.1
227 — 113-208 BOLT 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HX HD GR5 ZP 4141444 41414144 —y— | ATT UFT CYLMTG BR'KT TG FRAME
231 — 1 131-938 NUT 3/8-18 HX SERR FL LK 7P 41414144 414144 4|S
CHANGES ECN| DATE CHANGES ECNj DATE

REP 9158 6/74/06 | ADDED 4021PS—1 HAND SPD GONTL, s198] 47577] PROJ. ENGR..LMARTO MGR. ENGR. L MARTQ
LN 142 ADOED.INS 3-9 MOVED DOWN 1 LEVEL [9183!0/16/05 | ADDED 3000's, SHT 26 OF 28 Was o1 OF 21 |9208[3/25/®| WRITTEN BY_M. BERNDT DATE_6/24/05
LN 3 DEL. C32259, ADDED C48765, LN 4 DEL.  |9163| 0/16/05 i ’ _
C26430, ADDED C48766, LN 10 DEL C17749 a163[9/16/05 MODEL NAME _TRACTOR; HAND or FOOT SED CONT L
QTY;2, ADDED C48767, LN 13 DEL. 131838 NUT |9163| 8/18/05
QIY: 4, ADDED 197-21 WASHER QTv:d 9163] 8/16/05 GROUP NAME _IMPL. LIFT ASSY.
LNS 14 & 15 GTv: 3 WAS 1, REVISED NOTE 9163] 8/16/05 BOM P/N: 10MQO126 _ mopeL No 3,4000's, 4200's
ADDED 4018—4 HAND SPD CONT'L, 9186/ 10/3/06
4200's WERE 4000's 9186] 16/3/06 SHEET 26 OF 26 pDivISION 10M GROUP 1




£PL

I HAND SPD CONT'L |

| FOOT SPD CONTL |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST TV ingersoll
Y EYLVLYE s q ngersoll Tractor Co,
o A& >u\ o ANS 2 p.,v R p\wu \% Partland, ME 04103
5159987/ /Sy
LNETovG. PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " by DATE / NOTES
1B [C47106 WHEEL — STEERING (SPLINE HUB) W/C47107 CAP| 111111 T1titp1)1 SHIP LOOSE
2
3| A |C37197 INSERT — STEERING WHL CENTER T[] 1] Tt ALLGN " W CENTED, SEOKE
4 | A 1C4B757 BUSHING — FLANGED .75 ID X 1.0 LG NYLON |1 11 111 1 B/31/05| crassiS TOWER: STEERING TUBE - Top
5| A [C37999  WASHER .765 X 1.25 X .075 PLAIN 3| [3]3 313/ |3 & PLANGED BUSHNG T0F OF TORE
61— (138-97 PIN — ROLL 3/18 X 1-1/8 PLAN 1 111 111 1 STEERING SHAFT
ﬂ | T )
81— 113103 BOLT 5/16—18 X 1 HX HD GR5 ZP } 111 T 1 7~ | STEERING WHEEL TO STEERING SHAFT
9 |- [192-20  WASHER LOCK 5/16 HIREE 11 |1 / S
101 A 1629577 WASHER 344 X 1.25 X .179/.250 ZP 1 111 111 1 |\ Iw
;_‘_ | S ) m
2 (I “em
131 A |C4B758 SLEEVE — 1.18 X 1.62 X 5.0 PLASTIC BLACK 1 111 111 1 8/31/05] FiTS OVER STEER'G COLUMN TUBE =2
AL- | S ‘ m
i3] A |C39504 BOOT — STEERING CCOLUMN 6.38 LG {11101 TPt p11 &)
161 A 1639507 INSERT — BOOT (STEERING COLUMN) 1 1 1 1 SECURE TO INSIDE OF BOOT An._b.v
‘_l\ | S ) ﬂlpav
.mm 1 i 1 1
19/ C [C44628 CYLINDER — HYDRAULIC P.S. 1 1 1 1
201 A |C44640 BALLJOINT ~ RH 1/2-20 THD. 1 1 1 1
217 — [192-23 WASHER LOCK 1/2 ZP 1 1 1 1 BALLIOINT TO SPINDLE
22| — |128-165 NUT JAM 1/2~20 RH HEX ZP 3 3 3 3 1) BALLIOINT TO SPINDLE
Lodd bt 2) BALLJOINT TQ CYLINDER
23|~ 1131-C6 NUT JAM 5/8-11 HX NYLON INSERT LOCK ZP 1 1 1 1 CYLINDER TO CHASSIS
CHANGES ECN| DATE CHANGES ECN] DATE
RFP 9156 6/24/05 | ADDED 4021P5—1 HAND SPD CONTL. 9196] 473707 PROJ. ENGR..L.MARTQC MGR. ENGR. .l MARTQ
LN 4 WAS C15096 625 I, LN 5 WAS 195-2006916¢[6/31/05| N5 WAS 195-C4 .755/.760x1,25x.080 25 S195]5/14/071 WRITTEN BY.M. BERNDT DATE_6/24/05
WASHER .69 ID, QTY: 3 WAS 1, REVISED NOTE _ [916118/31/05| tN5 REVISED NOTE, PIN WAS STEERING WHEEL  |9155[5/1A/57
LN 6 DEL, WAS 138~138 ROLL PIN_QTv:1 9161] 8/31/05 | LN6 ADDED TO B/M 0185]5/14/07| MODEL NAME TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
LN 7 DEL. WAS C48323 ADAPTER  aQTy:i 9181} 8/31/05 } ADDED 3000° 9209] 3723709
LN 11 DEL WAS 27730 RING QTY:d 3161|8/31/05 - GROUP NAME STEERING WHEEL
LN 13 WAS C48000, TUBE —~STRG COLUMN 9161| 8/31/05 . ! '
ADDED 4018~4 HAND SPD CONT'L, 91861 10/3/08 BOM ﬁ\z. ._O_SOQO_‘_ MODEL NO _..wﬁb.OOO 2, 4200 s
4200's WERE 4000's 5186} 10/3/06 SHEET 1 OF 2 pwsioN 10M GROUP 3




EPL

| HAND SPD CONT'L |

| FOOT SPD CONT'L |

ENGINEERING PARTS LIST LSS "y p&\ m_mz%mmﬂmaﬂm_@
/ 4 ortiond,
%@o%\%%%,@oq% % %@v %\% s/
UNE, WG, PART NO. & DESCRIPTION " > DATE NOTES
‘_ L po
M Lododod
U LI D |
L. $1.1 1
5| B 033743 PUMP — HAND P.S. 1 1 1 1 [11/8/90
81— |128-122 NUT 5/16—24 HEX ZP 3 3 S 3 ATT. HAND PUMP TO TOWER WM.
N I
8 |— 1218-5105  FIT'G 90" ADJ ELB 3/8T 37F X 9/16—18 O—RING 1 1 1 1 ROD END OF P.S. CYL.
8 |— |218-5135  FITG 45 ADJ ELB 3/8T 37F X 9/16-18 O—RING 1 1 1 1 FOCT END OF P.S. CYL. -
10 . fw
. >
12 e £
131 A |C48820 CONDUIT — CORRUGATED .69 D X 4" LG 2 2 2 2 |2/24/08) 1 TER HOSE TO CYLINDER m
141 B [C32388 HOSE (ASSY) HYD 1/4 X 25.0 2750 PS 1 1 1 1 LH. PORT TO ROD END OF CYL. m
15| B |C33750 HOSE {ASSY) HYD 1/4 X 21.0 1 1 1 1 {11/5/90] RH. PORT T0 FOOT END OF CYL. o
16| A [C22047  TIE — CABLE .15 X 8" NYLON (BLACK) 2 2 2| |2 3 T DO 10 ANCHOR BRKTC
17]B [c28275  HOSE (ASSY) HYD 1/4 X 16.0 1 4 NE STRG PUNP OUT' To TV, REURn (3
18 o
1818 1033545 WMT~- STRAP, LOWER MTG. 1 1 1 1 |11/5/90] ATT. POWER STEERING HAND PUMP
201 B | C33546 STRAP — MTG., P.S. 1 1 1 1 ]11/5/90] To Tower (LoweR)
21— 1 129-710 NUT WELD 1/4-20 SPOT SINGLE TAB 2 2 2 2
22 o
23| — 1121=21 BOLT 1/4-20 X 1/2 HX SERR FL LK 7P 2 2 2 2 ATT. STRAP WMT. TO TOWER WMT.
— CRANGES S A CHANGES ECNIDATE | pRou. ENGR. L _MARTO MGR. ENGR. _l MARTO
AODES 40167 LD Sr0 BT o raa g WRITTEN &Y. BERNDT DATE 6/24/05
4200's WERE 4000's 5186 10/3/08 MODEL NAME _TRACTOR: HAND or FOOT SPD CONT'L
T e U GROUP e STEERING HAND_PUIE
ADDED 3000’ 920s| 3/23/08 BOoM P/N: _10MO302  nopeL nNo_3,4000's, 4200's
SHEET 2 OF 2  DVISION 10M GROUP 3




